
Cameron (8-16) -vs- Tex. Permian Basin (8-17)
3/14/2026 at Odessa, Texas (Roden Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Damian Robles (5-1)
Loss: Jaylen Cream (1-2)
Save: Shawn George (1)
HBP: Jaylen Cream
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Brandon Guerra First: Craig Kolls Third Base: Gabe Chavez 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:27   Attendance: 68   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Cameron 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 8 3
Tex. Permian Basin 1 3 0 2 0 0 X 6 8 2

Cameron 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Diego Villarreal ss 3 1 2 0 1 0 3
Hunter Tate 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Zane Roos rf 2 0 1 0 2 1 0
Ben Williams dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Sutton Titsworth cf 4 2 2 0 0 1 1
Nick Oliveira 1b 3 0 2 1 1 1 2
Kaleb Roberts lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Will Bradley c 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Ben Matthews 3b 2 0 0 1 0 1 1
Jaylen Cream p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reese Milam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 8 2 6 8 8

2B: Nick Oliveira (1)
SH: Hunter Tate (1)
SF: Ben Matthews (1)
PO: Diego Villarreal (1)
E: Hunter Tate (2); Ben Matthews (1)

Tex. Permian Basin 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Andrew Prado lf 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
Daylon Jefcoats rf 3 2 1 0 0 1 1
Carlos Chavez c/3b 3 1 2 3 1 0 0
Gael Bernal 3b/2b 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Dylan Wolfson pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jarren Lewis c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alden Quintanilla dh 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Cruz Garcia 2b 3 0 1 2 1 0 2
    Joshua Estrada pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Demetrius Deramus cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 4
    Tanner Hedrick cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Braeden Dyck 1b 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
Marcos Castro ss 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Damian Robles p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shawn George p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 6 8 6 3 6 10

2B: Gael Bernal (1)
SH: Marcos Castro (2)
SB: Daylon Jefcoats (1)
CS: Carlos Chavez (1)
HBP: Daylon Jefcoats (1); Gael Bernal (1); Braeden Dyck (1)
E: Andrew Prado (1); Damian Robles (1)

Cameron IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jaylen Cream (L, 1-2) 5.0 8 6 5 2 5 2 0 3 0 22 29 1 8 95
Reese Milam 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 18
Totals 8 6 5 3 6 2 0 3 0 26 34 2 9 113

Tex. Permian Basin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Damian Robles (W, 5-1) 5.1 7 3 2 4 6 1 0 0 0 19 25 3 5 91
Shawn George (S, 1) 1.2 1 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 6 8 1 2 32
Totals 8 3 2 6 8 2 0 0 0 25 33 4 7 123



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cameron - Top of 1st CAM TEX
Diego Villarreal walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Diego Villarreal out at first p to 1b, picked off. 0 0
Hunter Tate struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 0 0
Zane Roos singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
Ben Williams grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Tex. Permian Basin - Bottom of 1st CAM TEX
Andrew Prado grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Daylon Jefcoats grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Carlos Chavez walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 0 0
Gael Bernal singled through the right side (0-0); Carlos Chavez advanced to third. 0 0
Alden Quintanilla reached first on an error by 3b (0-0); Gael Bernal advanced to second. 0 0
Cruz Garcia walked, RBI (3-2 KSBFBBB); Alden Quintanilla advanced to second; Gael Bernal advanced to
third; Carlos Chavez scored, unearned. 0 1
Demetrius Deramus struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 0 1

Cameron - Top of 2nd CAM TEX
Sutton Titsworth singled down the rf line (0-0). 0 1
Nick Oliveira doubled to left center, RBI (1-2 FBFF); Sutton Titsworth scored. 1 1
Kaleb Roberts fouled out to 2b (1-1 FB). 1 1
Will Bradley struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 1 1
Nick Oliveira advanced to third on an error by p. 1 1
Ben Matthews struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 1 1

Tex. Permian Basin - Bottom of 2nd CAM TEX
Braeden Dyck reached first on an error by 2b (1-0 B). 1 1
Marcos Castro grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); Braeden Dyck advanced to second. 1 1
Andrew Prado singled through the left side (1-1 BK); Braeden Dyck advanced to third. 1 1
Daylon Jefcoats hit by pitch (1-0 H); Andrew Prado advanced to second. 1 1
Carlos Chavez singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (0-2 SK); Daylon Jefcoats
advanced to third; Andrew Prado scored; Braeden Dyck scored. 1 3
Gael Bernal doubled to left field, RBI (1-1 BK); Carlos Chavez advanced to third; Daylon Jefcoats scored. 1 4
Alden Quintanilla grounded out to 2b (0-1 S). 1 4
Cruz Garcia flied out to cf (0-0). 1 4

Cameron - Top of 3rd CAM TEX
Diego Villarreal singled through the left side, advanced to second on an error by lf (1-1 BF). 1 4
Hunter Tate grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Diego Villarreal advanced to third. 1 4
Diego Villarreal scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 2 4
Zane Roos struck out looking (0-2 FSK). 2 4
Ben Williams grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 4

Tex. Permian Basin - Bottom of 3rd CAM TEX
Demetrius Deramus grounded out to 3b (1-2 KSB). 2 4
Braeden Dyck struck out swinging, out at first c unassisted (0-2 SFFS). 2 4
Marcos Castro singled up the middle (2-0 BB). 2 4
Marcos Castro advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 4
Andrew Prado struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 KSBBBS). 2 4

Cameron - Top of 4th CAM TEX
Sutton Titsworth singled down the lf line (0-0). 2 4



Nick Oliveira singled up the middle (0-0); Sutton Titsworth advanced to second. 2 4
Kaleb Roberts walked (3-2 FBBFBFB); Nick Oliveira advanced to second; Sutton Titsworth advanced to third. 2 4
Will Bradley struck out looking (2-2 KSBFBK). 2 4
Ben Matthews flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-2 KSFF); Sutton Titsworth scored. 3 4
Diego Villarreal singled to right field (2-1 BBK); Kaleb Roberts advanced to second; Nick Oliveira advanced
to third, out at home rf to c. 3 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Tex. Permian Basin - Bottom of 4th CAM TEX
Daylon Jefcoats singled up the middle (1-0 B). 3 4
Daylon Jefcoats stole second. 3 4
Carlos Chavez singled through the left side, RBI (3-2 BBFBKF); Daylon Jefcoats scored. 3 5
Gael Bernal hit by pitch (1-1 KH); Carlos Chavez advanced to second. 3 5
Gael Bernal advanced to second; Carlos Chavez out at third 3b to 2b to p, caught stealing. 3 5
Alden Quintanilla grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBBKB). 3 5
Gael Bernal advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 5
Cruz Garcia singled to right field, RBI (3-2 KBKBFFB); Gael Bernal scored. 3 6
Demetrius Deramus struck out looking (2-2 KSBBK). 3 6

Cameron - Top of 5th CAM TEX
Hunter Tate grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBKK). 3 6
Zane Roos walked (3-1 BKBBB). 3 6
Ben Williams struck out looking (3-2 BFBBKFK). 3 6
Sutton Titsworth flied out to rf (0-0). 3 6

Tex. Permian Basin - Bottom of 5th CAM TEX
Braeden Dyck hit by pitch (2-1 FBH). 3 6
Marcos Castro grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Braeden Dyck advanced to second. 3 6
Andrew Prado grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB); Braeden Dyck advanced to third. 3 6
Daylon Jefcoats struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 3 6

Cameron - Top of 6th CAM TEX
Nick Oliveira walked (3-2 BFBFBB). 3 6
Kaleb Roberts grounded out to ss (1-1 BK); Nick Oliveira advanced to second. 3 6
Shawn George to p for Damian Robles. 3 6
Will Bradley walked (3-2 FKBBBB). 3 6
Ben Matthews flied out to lf (0-1 K). 3 6
Diego Villarreal grounded out to 2b (3-2 BKBBF). 3 6

Tex. Permian Basin - Bottom of 6th CAM TEX
Reese Milam to p for Jaylen Cream. 3 6
Carlos Chavez flied out to cf (2-1 BBS). 3 6
Gael Bernal grounded out to 3b (0-2 KK). 3 6
Alden Quintanilla walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 6
Dylan Wolfson pinch ran for Alden Quintanilla. 3 6
Cruz Garcia reached first on an error by 2b (1-2 KKB); Dylan Wolfson advanced to second. 3 6
Joshua Estrada pinch ran for Cruz Garcia. 3 6
Tanner Hedrick pinch hit for Demetrius Deramus. 3 6
Tanner Hedrick struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 3 6

Cameron - Top of 7th CAM TEX
Carlos Chavez to 3b. 3 6
Gael Bernal to 2b. 3 6
Jarren Lewis to c for Dylan Wolfson. 3 6
Alden Quintanilla to dh for Joshua Estrada. 3 6
Tanner Hedrick to cf. 3 6



Hunter Tate out at first 1b to p (1-1 KB). 3 6
Zane Roos walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 6
Ben Williams singled through the right side (1-1 BS); Zane Roos advanced to second. 3 6
Sutton Titsworth struck out looking (3-2 FBBSBK). 3 6
Ben Williams advanced to second; Zane Roos advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 6
Nick Oliveira struck out swinging (3-2 BKFFBFBS). 3 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Tex. Permian Basin - Bottom of 7th CAM TEX


